
To the best of my knowledge these plans are drawn

to comply with owner's and/ or builder's

specifications and any changes made on them after

prints are made will be done at the owner's and / or

builder's expense and responsibility. The contractor

shall verify all dimensions and enclosed drawing. 

CITY CODE HOME DESIGNS is not liable for

errors once construction has begun. While every

effort has been made in the preparation of this plan

to avoid mistakes, the maker can not guarantee

against human error. The contractor of the job must

check all dimensions and other details prior to

construction and be solely responsible thereafter. P-
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RESIDENTIAL PLANS

PROJECT DESCRIPTION:

New Single Family Residence:

Square Feet Details:

Front Porch = 152 sq ft
Back  Porch = 92 sq ft

Living Space

FIRST FLOOR  = 1259 sq ft
SECOND FLOOR  = 675 sq ft

TOTAL = 2178 sq ft

Plan Title
GENERAL NOTES: 
  
THIS PLAN SET, COMBINED WITH THE BUILDING CONTRACT, PROVIDES BUILDING DETAILS FOR THE RESIDENTIAL
PROJECT.  THE CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY THAT SITE CONDITIONS ARE CONSISTENT WITH THESE PLANS
BEFORE STARTING WORK. WORK NOT SPECIFICALLY DETAILED SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED TO THE SAME QUALITY
AS SIMILAR WORK THAT IS DETAILED. ALL WORK SHALL BE DONE IN ACCORDANCE WITH INTERNATIONAL BUILDING
CODES AND LOCAL AMENDMENTS. CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE AND BEAR ANY FINES OR PENALTIES
FOR CODE, ORDINANCE, REGULATION OR BUILDING PROCESS VIOLATIONS.  INSURANCES SHALL BE IN FORCE
THROUGHOUT THE DURATION OF THE BUILDING PROJECT. 
    
WRITTEN DIMENSIONS AND SPECIFIC NOTES SHALL TAKE PRECEDENCE OVER SCALED DIMENSIONS AND GENERAL
NOTES. THE ENGINEER/DESIGNER SHALL BE CONSULTED FOR CLARIFICATION IF SITE CONDITIONS ARE
ENCOUNTERED THAT ARE DIFFERENT THAN SHOWN, IF DISCREPANCIES ARE FOUND IN THE PLANS OR NOTES, OR
IF A QUESTION ARISES OVER THE INTENT OF THE PLANS OR NOTES. CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY AND IS
RESPONSIBLE FOR ALL DIMENSIONS (INCLUDING ROUGH OPENINGS). 
ALL TRADES SHALL MAINTAIN A CLEAN WORK SITE AT THE END OF EACH WORK DAY. 
  
PLEASE SEE ADDITIONAL NOTES CALLED OUT ON OTHER SHEETS. 
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Important: 

1. Energy Compliance Report must be combined with 
onsite construction materials to comply with APPLICABLE IECC.

2. (If Applicable) Contractor must purchase with at least one week in 
advance STHD10 straps for Portal Framing @ garage door

so that they are available and ready to install per P8 Details 3,4,5
at the time of foundation pour.

3. Any Additional changes to this plan set or Energy Compliance Report
 after plans are finalized and printed are subject to additional service fees 

by City Code Home Designs.  Corrections or changes to this plan set after finalization and final prints are
made

may require a minimum of 10 business work days after day of notice to City Code Home Designs. 

FOR ADDITIONS OR REMODELS
HOMEOWNER WILL TAKE NECESSARY PRECAUTIONS

 TO REMOVE OR RELOCATE ITEMS OF VALUE 
TO BE REUSED AND/ OR SAVED,

 OR IN ANY DANGER OF BEING DAMAGED 
DUE TO CONSTRUCTION PROCESS.

CONTRACTOR SHALL
 VERIFY ALL CONDITIONS AND DIMENSIONS AT THE JOB SITE 

AND NOTIFY  CITY CODE HOME DESIGNS
 OF ANY DIMENSIONAL ERRORS, OMISSIONS OR 

DISCREPANCIES BEFORE BEGINNING OR FABRICATING ANY
WORK.
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HOMEOWNER & CONTRACTOR: 
SHALL VERIFY ALL DIMENTIONS, 

STRUCTURAL DETAILS, 
APPLICABLE BUILDING CODES
AND GRADE REQUIREMENTS

817-905-4072

682-408-9066

Drawn By: 
Eddie Santiago

Omar Ruelas
NEW FORT WORTH 2024

VillalV
Approved

VillalV
NEZ Approval VRV
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 (The front yard setback in residential districts shall be the greatest of: The platted building line; The setback for the applicable
zoning district; or the setback of the nearest building on either side that is the closest to the street, up to a maximum setback
of 50 feet, provided that said setback is not the result of a variance granted by the Board of Adjustment) 

Site Plan
Scale 1'' = 20'
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Drawn By: 
Eddie Santiago

VillalV
Approved

VillalV
NEZ Approval VRV



WH

3030SH

30
50

SH
30

50
SH

30
50

SH

3060SH3060SH

3080

2040SH

30
50

SH
30

50
SH

4030LS

28
68

2868 3080

28
68

16680

12080

2868

2868

28
68

46
80

2368

2068

20
68

UP

2'-
6"

17'-7" 12
'-1

"

17'-7"

3'-2"
6'-1"

7'-9" 2' 2'-2" 10" 3' 5'-8" 3' 2" 3' 2'-6"

7'-
8"

7'-
10

"

4'-6"

5'-1"8'-1"

3'-
1"

3'-
1"

5'

7'-
2"

9'-
7"

13
'-1

0"

4'-
11

"
3'-

2" 11'-7"

13
'-5

"

5'-
1"

3'-
1"

30'-1"

1'-
6"

3'
3"

3'
2"

3'
1'-

8"

5'
14

'-2
"

12
'-7

"
10

'-3
"

8'-
2"

50
'-2

"

6"4'11"
11'-3"5'5'-5"8'-5"

30'-1"

6"
3'

6'-
6"

3'
8"

8'-
5"

13
'-8

"
3'-

3"
5'-

6"
6'-

10
"

7'-
6"

5'

50
'-2

"

2'-2"3'6'-1"

4'-
2"

2'-
8"

1'-
4"

10
'-7

"

6'-3"

6'-
6"

Family RoomFamily Room

DiningDining

Kit.Kit.
M.Bed M.Bed 

UtlilityUtlility

HVAC CHASEHVAC CHASE

PORCHPORCH

M.BATHM.BATH

REAR PORCHREAR PORCH

Office DeskOffice Desk

2040SH

DN

2040SH2040SH2040SH2040SH

30
50

SH
30

50
SH

28
68

2068

28
68

2068

40684068

20
68

30
50

SH
30

50
SH

12'-3"5'-1"11'-4"

11
'

3'-
4"

2'-
6"

3'-
1"

2'

7'-11"

6'-
6"

15'-2"

7'-
6"

7'-
6"

7'-8"

5'-3"

3'-
10

"
10

'-1
1"

12
'

3'-2" 2' 6" 2' 6" 2' 6" 2' 3'-1"

6'-1" 15'-9" 5'-11" 2'-4"

30'-1"

2'-
11

"
3'

2"
3'

6'-
3"

6'-
10

"
15

'-4
"

22
'-2

"

4'-
5"

3'-
3"

3'
2"

3'
2'-

11
"

3'
12

'-4
"

6'-
10

"
4'-

5"

26
'-7

"

2'-4"10'-7"5'-6"11'-8"

30'-1"

BEDROOM #3BEDROOM #3BEDROOM #2BEDROOM #2

LOFTLOFT

BATHBATH

W.I.CW.I.C

P-
3

Pr
oj

ec
t A

dd
re

ss
: 

10
8 E

 M
AS

ON
 S

T
FO

RT
 W

OR
TH

, T
EX

AS

DATE: 6/14/2024

SH
EE

T 
NU

MB
ER

CC
O

DE
HD

@
G

M
AI

L.
CO

M

Floor Plan
Scale: 1/4'' = 1'
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Front Elevation
Scale: 3/16'' = 1'

Back Elevation
Scale: 3/16'' = 1'

Left Elevation
Scale: 3/16'' = 1'

Right Elevation
Scale: 3/16'' = 1'
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